
'--' 

~ 

1 

2 , 
• 
$ 

6 

7 

• 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2l 

2~ 

2, 
2. 
25 

26 

27 

1~/24/82 
AUDREY GhUGER 

INTRODUCED BY 

PROPOSED· NO. ~8 2 - rl ;> 0 

MOTION NO. 5651 
A MOTION authorizing an amendment to the Inter­
local Agreement for the Planned Management of 
Lyon and McAleer Creek Drainage Basins between 
King County and the Cities of Mountlake Terrace 
and Lake Forest Park • 

WHEREAS, Paragraph VI(E) of the existing Interlocal 

Agreement needs to be revised because the consulting engineering 

contract was $8,960 above the Management'Team's estimate for 

consulting services, and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Forest Park has agreed to increase 

their participation from $50,000 to $58,960 provided the Inter-

local Agreement is modified, and 

WHEREAS, King County has authorized $23,000 for McAleer 

Creek in the 1982 Surface Water Management Operating Budget and 

CIP Program. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County; 

The County Executive is h~reby authorized to amend the 

existing Interlocal Agreement with the Cities of Mountlake 

Terrace and Lake Forest Park for the Planned Management of Lyon 

and McAleer Creek Drainage Basins as shown on the enclosed 

Exhibit "AII to this motion. 

PASSED this . J1ffi_ clay of ~_, 1913). 

KJNGCOQNTY COUNClL 
K~NG COUNTY, W~SHINGTON 

~~ 
A'l'TEjST; 

28 II ~f ~c:,:nciI 
29 

~o 

II 

U 

n 

l 



'/ 

EXHIBIT "A" 

. AMENDMENT #1 
TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 
FOR THE PLANNED MANAGEMENT 

OF THE LYON AND MCALEER CREEK DRAINAGE BASINS 

:>6::>.1. 

I. PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT 

Authorization to amend this agreement has been given by the 
following motions and resolutions: 

(1) King County Motion No. 5651 

(2) City of Mountlake Terrace Motion No. 

(3) City of Lake Forest Park Motiori No. 

VI. FINANCES 

(E) The funding available for the first $81,960 of the McAleer 
Creek Drainage Basin Study is as follows: 

ATTEST: 

By: 

Title: 

By: 

Title: 

By: 

Title: 

Lake Forest Park 

King County 

Mountlake Terrace 

$58,960 

$23,000 

Any costs exceeding $81,960 will be based on percent of 
acreage as described in Paragraph (C) aoove, .subject to 
appropriation of such funds being made by the legislative 
body of each party: 

KING COUNTY 

By: 

Title: Executive 

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK 

By: 

Title: 

CITY OF MOUNTLAKE TERRACE 

By: 

'ritle: 

Approved as to form 
King County Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 


